

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN RAJBATI, BURDWAN Registrar's Department

Phone: (0342)-2634975, Extn : 296 Email : <u>registrar@buruniv.ac.in</u>

No. R-S/N-1/153

a the

Date: 31-12-2024

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of this University has been pleased to constitute a Committee for publication of University News Letter and other publication related matter with the following members:

- 1) Professor (Dr.) Sankar Kumar Nath, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BU.....Chairman
- 2) Dr. Sujit Kumar Chowdhury, Registrar, B.U.
- 3) Dr. Indrajit Ray, Sr. Development Officer, BU
- 4) Dr. Arijit Chatterjee, Joint Director, Dept of Life Long Learning, BU
- 5) Dr. Rajesh Das, Assistant Professor, Department of Mass Communication, BU
- 6) Shri Susobhan Ghosh, Accounts Officer-I, BU
- 7) Dr. Santu Ghosh, Publication Officer, BU
- 8) Shri Chandan Pal, Superintendent Press, BU---Convener

The Committee may co-opt any other person as deemed necessary. This committee will function for a period of two years or until further order whichever is earlier.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-(S K Chowdhury) REGISTRAR

No. R-S/N-1/153 4(100)

Date: 31-12-2024

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1. Dr. Indrajit Ray, Sr. Development Officer, BU
- 2. Dr. Arijit Chatterjee, Joint Director, Dept of Life Long Learning, BU
- 3. Dr. Rajesh Das, Assistant Professor, Department of Mass Communication, BU
- 4. Shri Susobhan Ghosh, Accounts Officer-I, BU
- 5. Dr. Santu Ghosh, Publication Officer, BU
- 6. Shri Chandan Pal, Superintendent Press, BU---Convener
- 7. The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
- 8. The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 9. All Heads of the teaching Departments, B.U.
- 10. All Officers of the University of Burdwan.
- 11. Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BU
- 12. The System Engineer, with a request to place this notification on the University Website.

